Affiliation Representatives 2026

Please note the details held are for information only in respect of operating and conducting the
Federation Business. You have the right to request that these details be removed at any time.

Member Address Telephone Contact
Airedale / Main Contact Mob Gary Whelan E-MAIL
Wharfedale A Team 07843676956 Danny Teale E Mail
A Team Manager Mob 07970 42745
BT Paul Kaye
eam
Rachel Telf E Mail
B Team Mob achel Telford ai
07943349317
Mob
07305283497
Bolton Mixed Sec Mob Sandie Whittaker E Mail
07512501385
Main Contact Mob E-MAIL Barry Robinson
07835406602
Bolton Main Contact Mob Peter Clinton E-MAIL
07835301919
Away Captain Duncan Watkins
Mob
07856504875
Barnsley and = Main contact Mob 07849 Shaun Goldthorpe E Mail
Wath 626330 Mark Booth E Mail
Bootle and Main contact Mob 07594 Steven Halliwell E mail
Leigh 925959
Alan Bellis E Mail
Mob 07714

796851


mailto:gpwhelan@tinyworld.co.uk
mailto:maiclto:daniel.teale1@hotmail.o.uk
mailto:rtelford2011@gmail.com
mailto:sandiewhitt@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:robinsonbarry022@gmail.com
mailto:peter.clinton1@hotmail.com
mailto:shaungoldthorpe37@googlemail.com
mailto:mkbooth21@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:stevenhalliwell3@gmail.com
mailto:bellisapj@yahoo.co.uk

Burton on
Trent

Bradford

Cheshire
Parks A & B

Civil Service

Chesterfield
A&B

Colne Valley

Dudley

Doncaster
A&B

Clwyd
Dragons

Birkenhead

Main Contact

Main Contacts B team

A team home
A Team Away

Main Contact and A team

B Team Contact Captain
B Team Contact Captain

Contact

Main Contact

Representative
Captain

Contact

Main Contact Grant Cooper

Main Contact

Main Contact

Main contact

Mob 07562
750217

Mob 07485
041740

Mob 07907
637501

Mob 0730
5981992

Mob 0979 486668
Mob 07714
690773

Mob 07806
417602
Mobile
07923147012

Mob 07854
179622
Mob 07939
116795

Mob 07454
109445

Mob 07790
584818

Mob
07488239081

Mo 07831

4444848

Mob
07931319869

Dean Laud E Mail
Kevin Wood E Mail
Gary Wike

Chris Ellis E Mail
Michael Dawson E-MAIL
Oli Clayton

Kevin Williams

Paul Whiteley E-MAIL
Ross Meese E Mail
Mark Atkinson E Mail

Gary Siswick

Tom Skidmore

E-Mail Grant Cooper

Adam Morgan

Andy Delooze

Thomas Raybould

E-Mail

E-MAIL

E Mail

E Mail


mailto:deanlaud@zoho.com
mailto:oldwoody55@gmail.com
mailto:chrismarkellis@gmail.com
mailto:cpcgba@gmail.com
mailto:paul_whiteley@btinternet.com
mailto:meeseross@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:akidablade@googlemail.com
mailto:m@ailto:skidmoret02@gmail.com
mailto:mailtocooperg2@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:leeds10manutd0@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:andydelooze@outlook.com
mailto:thomas.raybould@hotmail.co.uk

East
Lancashire

Halifax &
District

Heywood and
District

Flintshire

Frodsham
and Runcorn

Furness

Fylde

Harrogate
ABA

Leeds A

East Lancs A

East Lancs B

Main Contact
Team Contact

Main Contact and Rep

Team Manager

Main Contact

Main Contact

Main Contact Away Capt

Home Captain

Main Contact

Main Contact

Home Captain
Away Captain

Main Contact

Home Team captain

Mob
Mob 07545
472930

Mob
07891124951
Mob
07534184725

Mob
07487848752

Mob 07584
127093
Mob 07708
709645
Mob 07958
495413

Mob
07846358570

Mob
07752446896

Mob
07808071539

Mob
07896679547

Mob
07539416046
Mob
07532001753

Mob 07971 41679

Mob 0737
6138222

Harry Hargreaves
Lee Longland (A)

Tom Wilkinson

Fin Hickey

Alastair Torr

Paul Wakelin

Simon Walker

Gary Spencer

Tony Whitehouse

Martin Barrow

Phil Mcvittie
E-MAIL

Dave Rowson

Paul Worsnop
Adam Varley

Kieran Smith

Gaz Lally

E Mail

E Mail

E Mail

E-MAIL

E-MAIL

E Mail

E-MAIL


mailto:harry1960@live.co.uk
mailto:tpwilkinson@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:finleyhickey@gmail.com
mailto:altorr1984@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:simon@bowls.wales
mailto:spencergary7@gmail.com
mailto:teekaz2120@icloud.com
mailto:martinbarrow59@gmail.com
mailto:irissgift@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:habasect@gmail.com
mailto:kierensmith@gmail.com
mailto:gaz.lally1@gmail.com

Leeds B

Liverpool/St
Helens

Mid Cheshire

Middleton

Menai

Leyland

Ormskirk

Preston

Rochdale

Saddleworth

South
Lancashire

Main Contact

Main Contacts

Main Contact.

Main Contact

Main Contact

Main Contact

.Main Contact

Main Contact

Main Contact

Main Contact

Main Contact

Mob 07501
212297

Mob 07543
202894

Mob
07378307395

Mob 07814
340086

Mob 07712
121147
Mob 97917
165912

Mob 07551
655253

Mob
07743675654

Mob
07831517018

Mob
07398192760

Mob
07904324662
Mob
07837793127

Mob
07766915513

Mob
07906632540

Jon Lucas E-MAIL
Andy Duggan E Mail
Stuart Greenhalgh E-MAIL
Sarah Wilkinson E-MAIL
Dave Matthias E-MAIL
Adam Harris E Mail
Geraint Booth
Dave Dewhurst E-Mail
Jimmy Fagan E-MAIL
Steve Edwards E-MAIL
Tom Eccles E-MAIL
Matt Hargreaves E-MAIL
Paul Baddeley E-MAIL
Stewart Grace E Mail

E Mail

Tel 01942 608898 Tony Hodgetts


mailto:jon.lucas21@gmail.com
mailto:andy1978@live.co.uk
mailto:stuartgreenhalgh67@gmail.com
mailto:princess_sez21@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:davemathias49@gmail.com
mailto:herbie21@gmail,com
mailto:dewhurst619@btinternet.com
mailto:anna.fagan@sky.com
mailto:billyboots68@gmail.com
mailto:tom_eccles@live.co.uk
mailto:matthewhargreaves6187@gmail.com
mailto:y_n_w_a_@btinternet.com
mailto:amazinstewart@gmail.com
mailto:hodgetts_john@sky.com

Manager Mob 07770
683588 Stuart Hodson E-MAIL
Mob 07711
069709
Sheffield Main Contact Mob 07534 Mark Richardson
679806 E-Mail
Southport Main Contact Mob 07800 Brian Coleman E-MAIL
546279 Roy Webster
Mob 07923 Jason Wright E Mail
364086
Mob 07475
806751
Sth Main Contact Geoff Wylde E-MAIL
Staffordshire
Wrexham Main Contact and Rep Mob 07718 Tom Lowndes E-MAIL
482740 Craig Jones
Mob 07960 Chris Edwards
170889
Mob 07939
835658
Wallasey Main Contact Mob 07411 John LLoyd E mail
566351
Warrington
Main Contact Mob Mark Budworth E Mail
07841976127
Home Contact Mob Martin Deakin E-Mail
07525065825
Wakefield Main Contact Michael Sweeney E MAII
Daz Goodall E Mail

The Federation of Crown Green Bowls


mailto:stuarthodson303@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:richo_hhbc@live.co.uk
mailto:mailtobriancoleman236@gmail.com
mailto:wright_jason2@sky.com
mailto:geoffwylde@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:geoffwylde@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:mailtotomlowndes90@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:jlloyd22@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:mailtomarkosbudworth@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:martindeakin1@googlemail.com
mailto:sweeney2down@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:djgoodall@hotmail.co,uk

